

Mr GIJO GEORGE

E-mail: gijo2george@gmail.com

Profile URL:

https://vidwan.inflibnet.ac.in//profile/506677

Phone: , 09495685366

Address: Idukki ,Kerala,India - 685604

Expertise

Physical Education and Sports Science

Physical Education and Sports Sciences

Work experience

1. Pavanatma College, Murrickacherry 2012 — Present

Assistant Professor Idukki

Education

1. M. Phil - 2006

Pondicherry University

2. M. P. Ed - 2005

Kannur University

3. B A Economics - 2003

St. Dominics College Kanjirappally

Honours and Awards

 Organizer of the All India Inter University Volleyball Championship 2022-23 - 2023

Mahatma Gandhi University

Organizer of the National Classic Powerlifting Championship - 2019
 Powerlifting Federation of India

3. Pondicherry University Gold Medal - 2007

Pondicherry University

Membership In Professional Bodies

- Association of College Teachers in Physical Education, 2022 Executive Committee Member
- Idukki District Sports Council, 2020 Member

Membership In Committees

- 1. RUSA 3.0 (P M USHA), 2024 Institutional Nodal Officer
- 2. Library Committee, 2019
 Coordinator
- 3. RUSA 2.0, 2018
 Institutional Nodal Officer
- 4. B Voc Courses, 2018
 Nodal Officer

- 5. College Academic Council, 2016 Member & Secretary
- 6. UGC & NAAC, 2014 Coordinator

Publication

- A Survey of Common Sports Injuries Among Jumpers and Sprinters
 Gijo George
 'Indian Journal for Researches in Physical Education and Sports Sciences'., Volume, Year 2007, Pages
- Effect of Hypo Hydration and Eu Hydration Status Basketball Players
 Dr. D. Sultana, Preju K Paul, Gijo George
 Journal of Physical Education and Sports Sciences., Volume , Year 2007, Pages

Downloaded from <u>Vidwan</u>: Expert Database & National Researcher's Network <u>https://vidwan.inflibnet.ac.in/</u>